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08.09.2018, Rakvere staadion 

 
Koht Nimi Sünniaasta Maakond Tulemus Tuul Punkte 
 
T U16 100m 
1 Carmen Rääk 14.02.2004 Valgamaa 13,90 -2,3 25 
2 Polina Butrina 29.06.2005 Ida-Virumaa 14,77 -2,3 23 
3 Maria Hämäläinen 06.02.2005 Ida-Virumaa 16,96 -2,3 20 
 
T U16 800m 
1 Loretta Pohlasalu 12.06.2003 Valgamaa 2.54,42  25 
2 Anna Liisa 18.02.2003 Valgamaa 3.02,81  23 
3 Kairit Lillepeska 23.10.2004 Viljandimaa 3.23,78  20 
 
T U16 kõrgushüpe 
1 Merit Mäekalle 03.12.2003 Valgamaa 1,55  25 
2 Kaireen Penek 26.11.2004 Lääne-Virumaa 1,50  23 
3 Marii Maria Alund 16.12,2004 Jõgevamaa 1,40  20 
4 Elisabet Hein 28.07.2003 Jõgevamaa 1,25  19 
5 Kairit Lillepeska 23.10.2004 Viljandimaa 1,25  18 
 
T U16 kaugushüpe 
1 Kaireen Penek 26.11.2004 Lääne-Virumaa 5,45 -1,9 25 
2 Carmen Rääk 14.02.2004 Valgamaa 4,82 -1,8 23 
3 Merit Mäekalle 03.12.2003 Valgamaa 4,58 -2,3 20 
4 Helen Holzmann 30.01.2004 Lääne-Virumaa 4,56 -0,9 19 
5 Kairit Lillepeska 23.10.2004 Viljandimaa 4,32 -0,8 18 
6 Elisabet Hein 28.07.2003 Jõgevamaa 4,19 -1,0 17 
7 Polina Butrina 29.06.2005 Ida-Virumaa 4,17 -1,0 16 
8 Elis Marie Eglit 09.09.2005 Valgamaa 3,97 -2,5 15 
 
T U16 kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Kelly Heinpõld 21.01.2003 Viljandimaa 13,99  25 
2 Berit Saar 03.02.2004 Lääne-Virumaa 12,63  23 
3 Minna-Marie Vihmann 27.06.2003 Järvamaa 9,39  20 
4 Violetta Pohlasalu 12.06.2003 Valgamaa 9,06  19 
5 Helen Holzmann 30.01.2004 Lääne-Virumaa 8,84  18 
6 Anastassia Žitkova 06.12.2005 Ida-Virumaa 7,98  17 
7 Jekaterina Žitkova 06.12.2005 Ida-Virumaa 6,51  16 
 
T U16 kettaheide 0,75 
kg 
1 Kelly Heinpõld 21.01.2003 Viljandimaa 43,11  25 
2 Berit Saar 03.02.2004 Lääne-Virumaa 37,88  23 
3 Minna-Marie Vihmann 27.06.2003 Järvamaa 31,50  20 
4 Anna Liisa Kattai 18.02.2003 Valgamaa 30,84  19 
5 Violetta Pohlasalu 12.06.2003 Valgamaa 27,17  18 
6 Anastassia Žitkova 06.12.2005 Ida-Virumaa 23,16  17 
7 Janely Allsaar 25.03.2004 Järvamaa 21,37  16 
8 Angelina Favorski  Ida-Virumaa 19,49  15 
9 Jekaterina Žitkova 06.12.2005 Ida-Virumaa 18,43  14 
 
T U16 odavise 400g 
1 Berit Saar 03.02.2004 Lääne-Virumaa 40,15  25 
2 Marii Maria Alund 16.12,2004 Jõgevamaa 33,60  23 
3 Loretta Pohlasalu 12.06.2003 Valgamaa 32,33  20 
4 Minna-Marie Vihmann 27.06.2003 Järvamaa 31,45  19 
5 Janely Allsaar 25.03.2004 Järvamaa 28,28  18 
6 Annabel Kaas 28.12.2006 Valgamaa 27,13  17 



7 Gerda Afanasjev 30.11.2005 Valgamaa 26,61  16 
T U18 100m 
1 Marleen Mülla 28.06.2001 Lääne-Virumaa 13,87 -2,2 25 
2 Heidy Bergštein 07.10.2002 Viljandimaa 14,08 -2,2 23 
3 Kadi Kertu Elias 11.09.2002 Valgamaa 14,19 -2,2 20 
4 Gedly Tugi 11.09.2001 Viljandimaa 14,40 -2,2 19 
 
T U18 800m 
1 Kärtyn Kaljusalu 22.11.2002 Jõgevamaa 2.33,98  25 
2 Birgit Veldi 06.12.2002 Harjumaa 2.40,70  23 
3 Teele Olgo 01.06.2002 Jõgevamaa 2.45,05  20 
 
T U18 kõrgushüpe 
1 Kristina Joarand 04.03.2001 Hiiumaa 1,55  25 
2 Heidy Bergštein 07.10.2002 Viljandimaa 1,50  23 
3 Kadi- Liis Viiar 14.12.2001 Jõgevamaa 1,50  20 
4 Gedly Tugi 11.09.2001 Viljandimaa 1,45  19 
5 Kadi Kertu Elias 11.09.2002 Valgamaa 1,35  18 
 
T U18 kaugushüpe 
1 Heidy Bergštein 07.10.2002 Viljandimaa 4,93 2,5 25 
    4,72 1,2 
2 Birgit Veldi 06.12.2002 Harjumaa 4,86 2,6 23 
    4,77 1,0 
3 Anna-Brita Tall 2001 Hiiumaa 4,82 1,1 20 
4 Kadi Kertu Elias 11.09.2002 Valgamaa 4,82 2,0 19 
5 Gedly Tugi 11.09.2001 Viljandimaa 4,72 2,2 18 
    4,67 1,9 
6 Kristina Joarand 04.03.2001 Hiiumaa 4,63 1,9 17 
7 Kadi- Liis Viiar 14.12.2001 Jõgevamaa 4,61 1,9 16 
8 Kristin Lepp  Lääne-Virumaa 4,55 2,5 15 
    4,52 0,9 
9 Kadi Liis Kivi 20.07.2001 Lääne-Virumaa 4,26 2,1 14 
 
T U18 kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Ann-Ly Kibuspuu 21.07.2001 Hiiumaa 11,24  25 
2 Valeria Vaivala 02.10.2001 Ida-Virumaa 10,82  23 
3 Kärtyn Kaljusalu 22.11.2002 Jõgevamaa 10,50  20 
4 Anna-Brita Tall 11.03.2001 Hiiumaa 10,36  19 
5 Kelly-Anete Koik 20.07.2002 Valgamaa 9,96  18 
6 Linda Balodis 2001 Valgamaa 7,40  17 
 
T U18 kettaheide 1kg 
1 Gedly Tugi 11.09.2001 Viljandimaa 33,26  25 
2 Linda Balodis 2001 Valgamaa 26,28  23 
3 Kadi Liis Kivi 20.07.2001 Lääne-Virumaa 24,64  20 
4 Valeria Vaivala 02.10.2001 Ida-Virumaa 24,30  19 
5 Anna-Brita Tall 11.03.2001 Hiiumaa 23,26  18 
 
T U18 odavise 500g 
1 Katre Marit Liiv 30.09.2002 Valgamaa 41,15  25 
2 Ann-Ly Kibuspuu 21.07.2001 Hiiumaa 33,89  23 
3 Heidy Bergštein 07.10.2002 Viljandimaa 33,03  20 
4 Kadi Liis Kivi 20.07.2001 Lääne-Virumaa 30,83  19 
5 Kelly-Anete Koik 20.07.2002 Valgamaa 30,28  18 
6 Kristina Joarand 04.03.2001 Hiiumaa 28,26  17 
7 Birgit Veldi 06.12.2002 Harjumaa 27,68  16 
8 Linda Balodis 2001 Valgamaa 20,43  15 
 
P U16 100m 
1 Erko Räiss 25.01.2003 Lääne-Virumaa 12,31 0,1 25 
2 Romas Šalkauskas 21.02.2003 Ida-Virumaa 12,52 0,1 23 



3 Romet Kivi 13.07.2005 Valgamaa 12,56 0,1 20 
4 Roger Saar 19.05.2004 Jõgevamaa 12,71 0,1 19 
5 Savva Novikov 13.08.2006 Ida-Virumaa 14,37 0,1 18 
6 Deniss Gorjunov 03.122004 Ida-Virumaa 14,40 0,1 17 
 
P U16 400m 
1 Erko Räiss 25.01.2003 Lääne-Virumaa 58,89  25 
2 Romet Kivi 13.07.2005 Valgamaa 1.00,83  23 
3 Madis Voitk 20.05.2003 Valgamaa 1.01,41  20 
 
P U16 1500m 
1 Artur Skatškov 09.10.2003 Raplamaa 5.01,99  25 
2 Markko Gerassimov 29.07.2004 Valgamaa 5.18,77  23 
3 Tomas Unger 07.05.2004 Harjumaa 5.26,85  20 
 
P U16 kõrgushüpe 
1 Oliver Pere 07.09.2003 Lääne-Virumaa 1,70  25 
2 Timo Kaarus 29.08.2005 Harjumaa 1,60  23 
3 Roger Saar 19.05.2004 Jõgevamaa 1,45  20 
 
PU 16 kaugushüpe 
1 Madis Voitk 20.05.2003 Valgamaa 5,90 1,2 25 
2 Martin Balõtšev 06.01.2004 Lääne-Virumaa 5,56 0,9 23 
3 Kris Sipolainen 15.04.2004 Lääne-Virumaa 5,48 1,4 20 
4 Oliver Pere 07.09.2003 Lääne-Virumaa 5,39 2,4 19 
    3,26 1,9 
5 Roger Saar 19.05.2004 Jõgevamaa 5,32 2,9 18 
    4,96 1,5 
6 Romet Kivi 13.07.2005 Valgamaa 5,23 1,7 17 
7 Timo Kaarus 29.08.2005 Harjumaa 4,72 3,5 16 
    4,68 1,3 
8 Savva Novikov 13.08.2006 Ida-Virumaa 4,68 2,3 15 
    4,40 1,1 
 
P U16 kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Rasmus Virks 04.04.2003 Lääne-Virumaa 14,16  25 
2 Andre Nahko 14.10.2004 Valgamaa 10,88  23 
3 Markus Jõgi 07.01.2004 Lääne-Virumaa 10,26  20 
 
P U16 kettaheide 1kg 
1 Andre Nahko 14.10.2004 Valgamaa 40,67  25 
2 Rasmus Virks 04.04.2003 Lääne-Virumaa 35,97  23 
3 Markus Jõgi 07.01.2004 Lääne-Virumaa 33,40  20 
4 Andre Jalajas 01.05.2004 Jõgevamaa 32,97  19 
5 Timo Kaarus 29.08.2005 Harjumaa 27,14  18 
6 Dennis Gorjunov 03.12.2004 Ida-Virumaa 26,35  17 
7 Martin Balõtšev 06.01.2004 Lääne-Virumaa 25,53  16 
 
P U16 odavise 600g 
1 Rasmus Virks 04.04.2003 Lääne-Virumaa 50,34  25 
2 Andre Jalajas 01.05.2004 Jõgevamaa 29,45  23 
 
P U18 100m 
1 Albert Annimäe 27.02.2001 Lääne-Virumaa 11,77 -2,1 25 
2 Robin Sapar 26.09.2001 Lääne-Virumaa 11,89 -2,1 23 
3 Karl Hendrik Palu 27.09.2002 Viljandimaa 12,36 -2,1 20 
4 Karl Kristjan Kajak 02.10.2001 Valgamaa 12,48 -2,1 19 
5 Märtin Jõe 22.05.2001 Jõgevamaa 12,88 -2,1 18 
 
P U18 400m 
1 Matthias Endre Lind 27.08.2001 Lääne-Virumaa 58,26  25 
2 Karl Kristjan Kajak 02.10.2001 Valgamaa 1.01,91  23 



 
P U18 1500m 
1 Janari Alavere 29.03.2002 Lääne-Virumaa 4.34,31  25 
2 Jaan Viirmann 22.08.2002 Harjumaa 5.00,78  23 
 
P U18 kõrgushüpe 
1 Taavi Eistre 30.01.2001 Valgamaa 1,85  25 
2 Aleks Malm 11.07.2002 Lääne-Virumaa 1,82  23 
3 Rasmus Kuningas 12.09.2001 Harjumaa 1,79  20 
4 Karl Hendrik Palu 27.09.2002 Viljandimaa 1,70  19 
5 Märtin Jõe 22.05.2001 Jõgevamaa 1,65  18 
 
P U18 kaugushüpe 
1 Matthias Endre Lind 27.08.2001 Lääne-Virumaa 6,50 -0,9 25 
2 Rasmus Kuningas 12.09.2001 Harjumaa 5,95 -2,6 23 
3 Aleks Malm 11.07.2002 Lääne-Virumaa 5,73 -1,6 20 
4 Karl Kristjan Kajak 02.10.2001 Valgamaa 5,72 -1,7 19 
5 Andrias Adamson 14.06.2001 Jõgevamaa 5,57 -1,8 18 
6 Märtin Jõe 22.05.2001 Jõgevamaa 5,37 -2,5 17 
7 Albert Annimäe 27.02.2001 Lääne-Virumaa 5,32 -2,8 16 
8 Karl Hendrik Palu 27.09.2002 Viljandimaa 5,05 -1,9 15 
 
P U18 kuulitõuge 5kg 
1 Maksim Mihhailov 08.08.2001 Ida-Virumaa 15,74  25 
2 Andrias Adamson 14.06.2001 Jõgevamaa 13,44  23 
3 Gregor Lepik 06.10.2001 Valgamaa 13,24  20 
4 Karl Kristjan Kajak 02.10.2001 Valgamaa 11,83  19 
5 Karlis Sipolainen 27.02.2002 Lääne-Virumaa 11,69  18 
6 Artjom Maksimtšuk 30.06.2001 Valgamaa 10,46  17 
 
P U18 kettaheide 1,5kg 
1 Maksim Mihhailov 08.08.2001 Ida-Virumaa 42,84  25 
2 Robin Sapar 26.09.2001 Lääne-Virumaa 42,44  23 
3 Gregor Lepik 06.10.2001 Valgamaa 39,10  20 
4 Karlis Sipolainen 27.02.2002 Lääne-Virumaa 37,24  19 
5 Rasmus Kuningas 12.09.2001 Harjumaa 31,80  18 
6 Artjom Maksimtšuk 30.06.2001 Valgamaa 25,24  17 
 
P U18 odavise 700g 
1 Frank Kuresaar 06.06.2001 Harjumaa 50,29  25 
2 Gregor Lepik 06.10.2001 Valgamaa 49,20  23 
3 Petry Pükkenen 29.08.2001 Jõgevamaa 39,41  20 
4 Artjom Maksimtšuk 30.06.2001 Valgamaa 37,51  19 
 
NV 100m 
1 Piret Granovskaja 13.01.1969 Valgamaa 13,49 -0,5 25 
2 Kristi Kivisild 12.09.1981 Raplamaa 15,00 -0,5 23 
3 Maive Vill 31.08.1982 Valgamaa 15,20 -0,5 20 
4 Kaily Moones 16.03.1978 Jõgevamaa 16,79 -0,5 19 
5 Lilia Viderspan 12.10.1975 Jõgevamaa 17,15 -0,5 18 
6 Kaire Elias 16.10.1975 Valgamaa 17,80 -0,5 17 
 
NV 800m 
1 Maive Vill 31.08.1982 Valgamaa 3.04,35  25 
2 Kaily Moones 16.03.1978 Jõgevamaa 3.22,41  23 
 
NV kõrgushüpe 
1 Piret Granovskaja 13.01.1969 Valgamaa 1,30  25 
2 Lilia Viderspan 12.10.1975 Jõgevamaa 1,15  23 
 
 
 



 
NV kaugushüpe 
1 Piret Granovskaja 13.01.1969 Valgamaa 4,51 3,2 25 
2 Maive Vill 31.08.1982 Valgamaa 4,17 0,8 23 
3 Kristi Kivisild 12.09.1981 Raplamaa 4,12 0,9 20 
4 Kaire Elias 16.10.1975 Valgamaa 3,44 1,6 19 
5 Lilia Viderspan 12.10.1978 Jõgevamaa 3,40 1,9 18 
 
NV kuulitõuge 4 kg 
1 Kristi Nagla 29.07.1978 Valgamaa 9,38  25 
2 Marje Vahtre 18.05.1967 Valgamaa 8,97  23 
3 Kaire Elias 16.10.1975 Valgamaa 8,11  20 
4 Älis Eespäev 21.02.1980 Jõgevamaa 7,99  19 
5 Lilia Viderspan 12.10.1975 Jõgevamaa 6,88  18 
 
NV kettaheide 1kg 
1 Kristi Nagla 29.07.1978 Valgamaa 24,24  25 
2 Marje Vahtre 18.05.1967 Valgamaa 22,77  23 
3 Älis Eespäev 21.02.1980 Jõgevamaa 21,92  20 
4 Kaire Elias 16.10.1975 Valgamaa 18,84  19 
 
NV odavise 600g 
1 Marje Vahtre 18.05.1967 Valgamaa 29,13  25 
2 Kristi Nagla 29.07.1978 Valgamaa 27,04  23 
3 Kaire Elias 16.10.1975 Valgamaa 25,89  20 
4 Älis Eespäev 21.02.1980 Jõgevamaa 19,27  19 
 
MV 100m 
1 Marc Vokk 05.01.1977 Harjumaa 13,78 -3,2 25 
2 Sergei Smirnov 22.01.1959 Ida-Virumaa 15,90 -3,2 23 
3 Villu Veel 24.04.1971 Saaremaa 18,74 -3,2 20 
 
MV 400m 
1 Heiko Kraubner 28.02.1970 Harjumaa 1.01,19  25 
2 Sergei Smirnov 22.01.1959 Ida-Virumaa 1.21,72  23 
3 Villu Veel 24.04.1971 Saaremaa 1.50,82  20 
 
MV 1500m 
1 Villu Veel 24.04.1971 Saaremaa 7.39,15  25 
 
MV kõrgushüpe 
1 Heiko Kraubner 28.02.1970 Harjumaa 1,45  25 
2 Sergei Smirnov 22.01.1959 Ida-Virumaa 1,25  23 
 
MV kaugushüpe 
1 Sergei Smirnov 22.01.1959 Ida-Virumaa 4,21 2,1 25 
 
MV kuulitõuge 7,26kg 
1 Marc Vokk 05.01.1977 Harjumaa 12,06  25 
2 Hardi Perk 12.01.1975 Jõgevamaa 11,40  23 
3 Jüri Balõtšev 15.08.1978 Lääne-Virumaa 10,47  20 
4 Sergei Smirnov 22.01.1959 Ida-Virumaa 7,14  19 
 
MV kettaheide 2kg 
1 Marc Vokk 05.01.1977 Harjumaa 35,39  25 
2 Heiko Kraubner 28.02.1970 Harjumaa 31,98  23 
3 Jüri Balõtšev 15.08.1978 Lääne-Virumaa 28,91  20 
4 Hardi Perk 12.01.1975 Jõgevamaa 25,00  19 
5 Sergei Smirnov 22.01.1959 Ida-Virumaa 18,71  18 
 
 
 



 
MV odavise 800g 
1 Jüri Balõtšev 15.08.1978 Lääne-Virumaa 37,65  25 
2 Heiko Kraubner 28.02.1970 Harjumaa 37,10  23 
3 Hardi Perk 12.01.1975 Jõgevamaa 36,65  20 
4 Ainar Saatman 16.10.1970 Ida-Virumaa 35,20  19 
 
N 800m 
1 Tuuli Vaher 11.12.1998 Lääne-Virumaa 2.38,04  25 
2 Ninel Luuk 29.03.1998 Harjumaa 3.03,76  23 
 
N kaugushüpe 
1 Liisbeth Kallis 20.10.1997 Jõgevamaa 4,98 2,6 25 
    4,67 0,5 
 
N kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Lisa Lannusalu 03.01.2000 Lääne-Virumaa 11,98  25 
2 Laura Lannusalu 10.06.1995 Lääne-Virumaa 11,52  23 
3 Berit Tugi 12.05.1999 Viljandimaa 10,99  20 
4 Anna Romaneko 29.07.1985 Ida-Virumaa 9,78  19 
5 Ninel Luuk 29.03.1998 Harjumaa 7,71  18 
 
N kettaheide 1kg 
1 Lisa Lannusalu 03.01.2000 Lääne-Virumaa 35,76  25 
2 Berit Tugi 12.05.1999 Viljandimaa 32,02  23 
3 Laura Lannusalu 10.06.1995 Lääne-Virumaa 31,95  20 
4 Anna Romaneko 29.07.1985 Ida-Virumaa 26,43  19 
5 Ninel Luuk 29.03.1998 Harjumaa 19,05  18 
 
N odavise 600g 
1 Anette Leppik 06.10.2000 Jõgevamaa 34,27  25 
 
N 4x100m jooks 
1 Valgamaa 54,08  50 
 Kadi Kertu Elias, Carmen Rääk, Anna Liisa Kattai, Piret Granovskaja 
2  Jõgevamaa 54,68  46 
 Elisabet Hein, Liisbeth Kallis, Kärtyn Kaljusalu, Kadi-Liis Viiar 
3  Viljandimaa 56,16  40 
 Gedly Tugi, Kairit Lillepeska, Kelly Heinpõld, Heidy Bergštein 
 
M 100m 
1 Rait Väär 17.10.1992 Jõgevamaa 11,64 -4,1 25 
2 Mikk Mihkel Arro 28.03.1984 Lääne-Virumaa 11,95 -4,1 23 
3 Siimon Härm 12.03.1995 Jõgevamaa 12,31 -4,1 20 
4 Allan Švets 22.10.2000 Ida-Virumaa 13,20 -4,1 19 
 
M 400m 
1 Ilja Pimenovs 19.02.1996 Ida-Virumaa 55,15  25 
2 Siimon Härm 12.03.1995 Jõgevamaa 57,46  23 
 
M 1500m 
1 Taavi Kilki 28.07.1995 Lääne-Virumaa 4.07,32  25 
2 Arvi Alamaa 15.09.1991 Raplamaa 4.15,39  23 
3 Mardo Lundver 08.02.1992 Raplamaa 4.16,28  20 
4 Karol Hanga 16.08.2000 Harjumaa 4.24,54  19 
5 Mario Markus 28.08.1991 Raplamaa 4.24,68  18 
 
M 5000m 
1 German Terehhov 11.06.1972 Ida-Virumaa 18.50,83  25 
2 Villu Veel 24.04.1971 Saaremaa 30.58,66  23 
 
 



 
M kõrgushüpe 
1 Tanel Visnap 23.09.1992 Valgamaa 1,85  25 
2 Erko-Hendrik Mõttus 24.04.2000 Järvamaa 1,80  23 
3 Rait Väär 17.10.1992 Jõgevamaa 1,80  20 
4 Siimon Härm 12.03.1995 Jõgevamaa 1,80  19 
5 Mikk Mihkel Arro 28.03.1984 Lääne-Virumaa 1,75  18 
6 Kevin Koik 29.01.2000 Valgamaa 1,60  17 
 
M kaugushüpe 
1 Rait Väär 17.10.1992 Jõgevamaa 6,88 1,6 25 
2 Mikk Mihkel Arro 28.03.1984 Lääne-Virumaa 6,69 2,7 23 
    6,63 1,7 
3 Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.1999 Lääne-Virumaa 6,58 2,3 20 
    6,39 1,3 
4 Tanel Visnap 23.09.1992 Valgamaa 6,52 2,6 19 
5 Ilja Pimenovs 19.02.1996 Ida-Virumaa 6,31 4,1 18 
    6,01 0,9 
6 Sander Õunapuu 20.03.1999 Jõgevamaa 5,80 1,9 17 
 
M kuulitõuge 7,26kg 
1 Georg Niit 30.03.1993 Valgamaa 14,49  25 
2 Tanel Saatman 17.01.1998 Ida-Virumaa 13,92  23 
3 Mikk Mihkel Arro 28.03.1984 Lääne-Virumaa 13,09  20 
4 Aleksandr Generalov 02.10.1996 Ida-Virumaa 12,72  19 
5 Edgar Liiber  Hiiumaa 12,44  18 
6 Lauri Pever 25.04.1988 Raplamaa 11,27  17 
7 Karmo Karu 13.03.2000 Järvamaa 10,39  16 
8 Priit Sauer  Hiiumaa 10,22  15 
 
M kettaheide 2kg 
1 Tanel Saatman 17.01.1998 Ida-Virumaa 44,54  25 
2 Georg Niit 30.03.1993 Valgamaa 44,50  23 
3 Edgar Liiber  Hiiumaa 42,49  20 
4 Priit Päkko 06.10.1984 Tartumaa 41,58  19 
5 Mikk Mihkel Arro 28.03.1984 Lääne-Virumaa 37,32  18 
6 Karmo Karu 13.03.2000 Järvamaa 34,18  17 
7 Lauri Pever 25.04.1988 Raplamaa 31,48  16 
8 Priit Sauer  Hiiumaa 28,48  15 
 
M odavise 800g 
1 Alar Madilainen 12.05.1986 Lääne-Virumaa 57,64  25 
2 Lauri Pever 25.04.1988 Raplamaa 52,90  23 
3 Edgar Liiber  Hiiumaa 50,56  20 
4 Karmo Karu 13.03.2000 Järvamaa 48,70  19 
5 Mikk Mihkel Arro 28.03.1984 Lääne-Virumaa 48,54  18 
6 Rait Väär 17.10.1992 Jõgevamaa 45,37  17 
7 Sander Õunapuu 20.03.1999 Jõgevamaa 38,24  16 
 
M 4x100m jooks 
1 Lääne-Virumaa 44,02  50 
 Albert Annmäe, Robin Sapar, Mihkel Holzman, Mikk Mihkel Arro 
2 Lääne-Virumaa 46,60  46 
 Mathias Endre Lind, Aleks Malm, Erko Räis, Gregor Pilt 
3 Valgamaa 47,35  40 
 Karl Kristjan Kajak, Tanel Visnap, Gregor Lepik, Taavi Eistre 
4 Valgamaa 49,15  38 
 Kevin Koik, Romet Kivi, Artjom Makzimtšuk, Madis Voitk  
 


